
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 20 António Assunção Clube Desportivo Feirense 01:26:35 05:06

2 45 Sérgio Manito Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:31:36 +05:01 05:23

3 1 Fernando Lima Núcleo de Atletismo de Cucujães 01:32:20 +05:45 05:26

4 40 Nelson Teixeira Leões de Tardariz Trail 01:38:23 +11:48 05:47

5 3 Antonio Nunes Arada atletico clube 01:38:25 +11:50 05:47

6 23 Bruno Silva Grupo juvenil pinheiro da Bemposta posta 01:40:00 +13:25 05:53

7 18 Abílio Costa C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara 01:43:26 +16:51 06:05

8 15 João Ferreira C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara 01:43:28 +16:53 06:05

9 9 Paulo Oliveira Brandoenses Running 01:45:50 +19:15 06:14

10 21 Manuel Bastos G.D.A Ronda 01:45:53 +19:18 06:14

11 28 Helder Marques Individual 01:46:27 +19:52 06:16

12 44 Bruno Santos Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:48:54 +22:19 06:24

13 2 Fernando Silva ADCP PEDRALVA 01:48:58 +22:23 06:25

14 43 José Pinho Run For Fun - Laranjinhas 01:49:04 +22:29 06:25

15 6 Carlos Paiva Run Fun Os Laranjinhas 01:54:16 +27:41 06:43

16 46 Sérgio Silva ADCP PEDRALVA 01:54:24 +27:49 06:44

17 5 João Tavares Arrifana Running 01:54:25 +27:50 06:44

18 27 Fábio Manuel Gomes Costa Individual 01:54:46 +28:11 06:45

19 31 Carlos Estrela Individual 01:56:41 +30:06 06:52

20 19 José Carlos C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara 01:58:16 +31:41 06:57

21 24 David Matos Individual 01:58:16 +31:41 06:57

22 47 Afonso Rocha Individual 02:00:16 +33:41 07:05

23 17 Paulo Silva C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara 02:00:23 +33:48 07:05

24 22 RICARDO MENDES GENS S.C TRAIL 02:01:56 +35:21 07:10

25 48 Leida Bello Arrifana Running 02:03:29 +36:54 07:16

26 4 Maria Calmeiro Arrifana Running 02:03:56 +37:21 07:17

27 109 Vanessa Maia Arrifana Running 02:11:23 +44:48 07:44

28 10 Marco Nunes C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara 02:15:22 +48:47 07:58

29 13 Cláudio Filipe C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara 02:15:22 +48:47 07:58

30 12 Filipe Esteves C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara 02:15:22 +48:47 07:58

31 11 Bruno Barge C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara 02:15:25 +48:50 07:58

32 14 Edgar Pinho C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara 02:15:27 +48:52 07:58

33 34 César Sousa Individual 02:27:38 +01:01:03 08:41

34 25 João Moura Individual 02:27:50 +01:01:15 08:42

35 33 Artur Manuel Seabra Neves Individual 02:28:07 +01:01:32 08:43

36 38 Maria Rosária JUF ACC 02:57:05 +01:30:30 10:25

37 37 António Couto Individual 03:01:15 +01:34:40 10:40

38 39 Rosário Resende JUF ACC 03:06:01 +01:39:26 10:57

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12,6ºC 88%09:30

End 12,6ºC 88%12:36

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 21-set.-2025 12:37

TRAIL SPRINT - STAGE 1

NAC Trail
Cucujães

21-setembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

17 KM
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Start 12,6ºC 88%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 12,6ºC 88%12:36

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 4 Maria Calmeiro Arrifana Running Senior Feminino 02:03:56 07:17

2 109 Vanessa Maia Arrifana Running Senior Feminino 02:11:23 +07:26 07:44

Senior Masculino
1 5 João Tavares Arrifana Running Senior Masculino 01:54:25 06:44

2 24 David Matos Individual Senior Masculino 01:58:16 +03:51 06:57

3 47 Afonso Rocha Individual Senior Masculino 02:00:16 +05:51 07:05

4 25 João Moura Individual Senior Masculino 02:27:50 +33:25 08:42

Veterana F35
1 48 Leida Bello Arrifana Running Veterana F35 02:03:29 07:16

2 38 Maria Rosária JUF ACC Veterana F35 02:57:05 +53:36 10:25

Veterana F50
1 39 Rosário Resende JUF ACC Veterana F50 03:06:01 10:57

Veterano M35
1 40 Nelson Teixeira Leões de Tardariz Trail Veterano M35 01:38:23 05:47

2 28 Helder Marques Individual Veterano M35 01:46:27 +08:03 06:16

3 44 Bruno Santos Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M35 01:48:54 +10:30 06:24

4 27 Fábio Manuel Gomes Costa Individual Veterano M35 01:54:46 +16:22 06:45

5 22 RICARDO MENDES GENS S.C TRAIL Veterano M35 02:01:56 +23:32 07:10

6 10 Marco Nunes C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara Veterano M35 02:15:22 +36:58 07:58

Veterano M40
1 20 António Assunção Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterano M40 01:26:35 05:06

2 45 Sérgio Manito Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M40 01:31:36 +05:00 05:23

3 12 Filipe Esteves C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara Veterano M40 02:15:22 +48:47 07:58

4 11 Bruno Barge C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara Veterano M40 02:15:25 +48:50 07:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 21-set.-2025 12:37

Trail Sprint

NAC Trail
Cucujães

21-setembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

17 KM
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Veterano M45

1 23 Bruno Silva Grupo juvenil pinheiro da 
Bemposta posta

Veterano M45 01:40:00 05:53

2 15 João Ferreira C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara Veterano M45 01:43:28 +03:28 06:05

3 9 Paulo Oliveira Brandoenses Running Veterano M45 01:45:50 +05:50 06:14

4 2 Fernando Silva ADCP PEDRALVA Veterano M45 01:48:58 +08:58 06:25

5 43 José Pinho Run For Fun - Laranjinhas Veterano M45 01:49:04 +09:03 06:25

6 6 Carlos Paiva Run Fun Os Laranjinhas Veterano M45 01:54:16 +14:16 06:43

7 46 Sérgio Silva ADCP PEDRALVA Veterano M45 01:54:24 +14:24 06:44

8 31 Carlos Estrela Individual Veterano M45 01:56:41 +16:40 06:52

9 13 Cláudio Filipe C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara Veterano M45 02:15:22 +35:22 07:58

10 14 Edgar Pinho C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara Veterano M45 02:15:27 +35:26 07:58

Veterano M50
1 1 Fernando Lima Núcleo de Atletismo de Cucujães Veterano M50 01:32:20 05:26

2 21 Manuel Bastos G.D.A Ronda Veterano M50 01:45:53 +13:32 06:14

3 17 Paulo Silva C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara Veterano M50 02:00:23 +28:02 07:05

4 34 César Sousa Individual Veterano M50 02:27:38 +55:18 08:41

5 33 Artur Manuel Seabra Neves Individual Veterano M50 02:28:07 +55:46 08:43

Veterano M55
1 3 Antonio Nunes Arada atletico clube Veterano M55 01:38:25 05:47

2 18 Abílio Costa C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara Veterano M55 01:43:26 +05:01 06:05

3 19 José Carlos C.D.C S. Martinho da Gândara Veterano M55 01:58:16 +19:51 06:57

4 37 António Couto Individual Veterano M55 03:01:15 +01:22:50 10:40

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 21-set.-2025 12:37

Trail Sprint

NAC Trail
Cucujães

21-setembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

17 KM
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 127 Carlos Dias Individual 47:02 04:42

2 115 José Almeida EV PERALTAFIL 47:24 +00:22 04:44

3 147 Fábio Sousa ACD Os Ilhavos 47:47 +00:45 04:47

4 143 Fábio Almeida NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA 49:40 +02:38 04:58

5 113 Daniel Carvalho AZtrail 49:46 +02:44 04:59

6 148 Luis Silva Clube de Campismo de S.J.Madeira 01:00:57 +13:55 06:06

7 130 Francisco Manuel Teixeira Marques Individual 01:05:36 +18:34 06:34

8 146 Tania Silva ACD Os Ilhavos 01:05:38 +18:36 06:34

9 106 Sonia Vidal Arrifana Running 01:06:40 +19:38 06:40

10 103 Carmo Paiva Run Fun Os Laranjinhas 01:06:50 +19:48 06:41

11 108 Teresa Paiva Run Fun Os Laranjinhas 01:07:02 +20:00 06:42

12 132 Hugo Moura Individual 01:08:31 +21:29 06:51

13 135 João Pacheco Individual 01:08:35 +21:33 06:51

14 149 Edmundo Guedes Clube de Campismo de S.J.Madeira 01:10:48 +23:46 07:05

15 133 João Carlos Brandão da Costa Individual 01:10:48 +23:46 07:05

16 110 Albano Santos Run Fun Os Laranjinhas 01:14:17 +27:15 07:26

17 131 Henrique Santos Fernandes Individual 01:14:18 +27:16 07:26

18 128 Eduardo Suárez Individual 01:14:20 +27:18 07:26

19 124 Sandra Ferreira Individual 01:14:31 +27:29 07:27

20 118 Diana Sofia Ventura de Andrade Individual 01:14:39 +27:37 07:28

21 101 Marina Moreira Amigos 100 Limites 01:19:07 +32:05 07:55

22 138 Jorge Miguel Lourenço Videira Individual 01:19:10 +32:08 07:55

23 144 Sandra Gomes Núcleo de Atletismo de Cucujães 01:19:24 +32:22 07:56

24 116 Ana carvalho Furadourotrail 01:19:24 +32:22 07:56

25 105 Rosa Silva Arrifana Running 01:19:24 +32:22 07:56

26 107 Susana Gomes Arrifana Running 01:19:24 +32:22 07:56

27 126 Alcídio Figueiredo Individual 01:23:50 +36:48 08:23

28 8 Eduardo Vieira AZtrail 01:24:00 +36:58 08:24

29 120 Lara Mendes Individual 01:24:12 +37:10 08:25

30 134 João Gonçalves Individual 01:24:13 +37:11 08:25

31 129 Francisco Albergaria Individual 01:24:14 +37:12 08:25

32 117 Tiago Carriola Furadourotrail 01:24:16 +37:14 08:26

33 145 Laura Gomes Sapatilhas Verdes 01:36:00 +48:58 09:36

34 142 Virgínia Moreira NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA 01:36:37 +49:35 09:40

35 102 Vânia Moreira Amigos 100 Limites 01:36:50 +49:48 09:41

36 139 Jorge Oliveira Individual 01:37:14 +50:12 09:43

37 125 Sónia Ferreira Individual 01:37:17 +50:15 09:44

38 121 Marcella Bizerra Individual 01:45:24 +58:22 10:32

39 137 João Santos Individual 02:00:19 +01:13:17 12:02

40 119 Francisca Sá Individual 02:00:23 +01:13:21 12:02

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12,6ºC 88%09:30

End 12,6ºC 88%11:50

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 21-set.-2025 12:06

MINI TRAIL - STAGE 1

NAC Trail
Cucujães

21-setembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 12,6ºC 88%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 12,6ºC 88%11:50

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 146 Tania Silva ACD Os Ilhavos Senior Feminino 01:05:38 06:34

2 106 Sonia Vidal Arrifana Running Senior Feminino 01:06:40 +01:02 06:40

3 103 Carmo Paiva Run Fun Os Laranjinhas Senior Feminino 01:06:50 +01:12 06:41

4 108 Teresa Paiva Run Fun Os Laranjinhas Senior Feminino 01:07:02 +01:24 06:42

5 124 Sandra Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 01:14:31 +08:52 07:27

6 118 Diana Sofia Ventura de Andrade Individual Senior Feminino 01:14:39 +09:01 07:28

7 101 Marina Moreira Amigos 100 Limites Senior Feminino 01:19:07 +13:28 07:55

8 144 Sandra Gomes Núcleo de Atletismo de Cucujães Senior Feminino 01:19:24 +13:45 07:56

9 116 Ana carvalho Furadourotrail Senior Feminino 01:19:24 +13:45 07:56

10 105 Rosa Silva Arrifana Running Senior Feminino 01:19:24 +13:46 07:56

11 107 Susana Gomes Arrifana Running Senior Feminino 01:19:24 +13:46 07:56

12 120 Lara Mendes Individual Senior Feminino 01:24:12 +18:34 08:25

13 145 Laura Gomes Sapatilhas Verdes Senior Feminino 01:36:00 +30:22 09:36

14 142 Virgínia Moreira NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA Senior Feminino 01:36:37 +30:59 09:40

15 102 Vânia Moreira Amigos 100 Limites Senior Feminino 01:36:50 +31:12 09:41

16 125 Sónia Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 01:37:17 +31:38 09:44

17 121 Marcella Bizerra Individual Senior Feminino 01:45:24 +39:46 10:32

18 119 Francisca Sá Individual Senior Feminino 02:00:23 +54:44 12:02

Senior Masculino
1 127 Carlos Dias Individual Senior Masculino 47:02 04:42

2 115 José Almeida EV PERALTAFIL Senior Masculino 47:24 +00:21 04:44

3 147 Fábio Sousa ACD Os Ilhavos Senior Masculino 47:47 +00:45 04:47

4 143 Fábio Almeida NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA Senior Masculino 49:40 +02:38 04:58

5 113 Daniel Carvalho AZtrail Senior Masculino 49:46 +02:44 04:59

6 148 Luis Silva Clube de Campismo de 
S.J.Madeira

Senior Masculino 01:00:57 +13:55 06:06

7 130 Francisco Manuel Teixeira Marques Individual Senior Masculino 01:05:36 +18:34 06:34

8 132 Hugo Moura Individual Senior Masculino 01:08:31 +21:29 06:51

9 135 João Pacheco Individual Senior Masculino 01:08:35 +21:32 06:51

10 149 Edmundo Guedes Clube de Campismo de 
S.J.Madeira

Senior Masculino 01:10:48 +23:45 07:05

11 133 João Carlos Brandão da Costa Individual Senior Masculino 01:10:48 +23:46 07:05

12 110 Albano Santos Run Fun Os Laranjinhas Senior Masculino 01:14:17 +27:15 07:26

13 131 Henrique Santos Fernandes Individual Senior Masculino 01:14:18 +27:15 07:26

14 128 Eduardo Suárez Individual Senior Masculino 01:14:20 +27:18 07:26

15 138 Jorge Miguel Lourenço Videira Individual Senior Masculino 01:19:10 +32:08 07:55

16 126 Alcídio Figueiredo Individual Senior Masculino 01:23:50 +36:48 08:23

17 8 Eduardo Vieira AZtrail Senior Masculino 01:24:00 +36:58 08:24

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 21-set.-2025 12:06

Mini Trail

NAC Trail
Cucujães

21-setembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

10 KM
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18 134 João Gonçalves Individual Senior Masculino 01:24:13 +37:11 08:25

19 129 Francisco Albergaria Individual Senior Masculino 01:24:14 +37:12 08:25

20 117 Tiago Carriola Furadourotrail Senior Masculino 01:24:16 +37:13 08:26

21 139 Jorge Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 01:37:14 +50:12 09:43

22 137 João Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:00:19 +01:13:17 12:02

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 21-set.-2025 12:06

Mini Trail

NAC Trail
Cucujães

21-setembro-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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